Türkiye Vakıflar Bankası Türk Anonim Ortaklığı
UnconsolIdated FInancIal Report as at and

For the Year Ended 31 December 2009
(Currency: Thousands of Turkish Lira [“TL”])

Türkiye Vakıflar Bankası Türk Anonim Ortaklığı
UnconsolIdated FInancIal Report as at and

For the Year Ended 31 December 2009
(Currency: Thousands of Turkish Lira [“TL”])

Interest sensitivity

Interest rate sensivity of the statement of income is the effect of the changes in interest rates assumed as follows on the fair
values of financial assets at fair value through profit or loss and on net interest income of floating rate non-trading financial assets
and liabilities held as at 31 December 2009.

Interest rate sensitivity of equity is calculated by taking the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates on the fair value of
fixed rate available-for-sale financial assets as at 31 December 2009 into account.

This analysis has been prepared with the assumption that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant.
This analysis is performed on the same basis for 31 December 2008.

Profit or loss Equity (*)

31 December 2009 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (6,639) 7,386 (6,639) 7,386

Available for sale financial assets 22,151 (22,250) (186,613) 198,091

Floating rate financial assets 220,901 (220,901) 220,901 (220,901)

Floating rate financial liabilities (57,919) 57,919 (57,919) 57,919

Total, net 178,494 (177,846) (30,270) 42,495

Profit or loss Equity (*)

31 December 2008 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (6,496) 8,299 (6,496) 8,299

Available for sale financial assets 14,559 (14,614) (68,920) 73,248

Floating rate financial assets 221,418 (221,418) 221,418 (221,418)

Floating rate financial liabilities (63,306) 63,306 (63,306) 63,306

Total, net 166,175 (164,427) 82,696 (76,565)

(*) Equity effect also includes profit or loss effect of 100 bp increase or decrease in interest rates.

VII. Liquidity risk

In order to avoid the liquidity risk, the Bank diverts funding resources as customer deposits and foreign borrowings, considers
the maturity mismatch between assets and liabilities and maintains liquid assets to guarantee sufficient liquidity during market
fluctuations.

While the Bank’s short term liquidity need is met mainly with deposits, its long term liquidity is provided through foreign funding
sources such as syndication and securitisation transactions. There are no significant idle liquidity resources.